

Ref: FOI/FOI/ID 3746

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone  
Kent, ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 February 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ambulatory ECG's 2015-2016.

- 1. Total number of Ambulatory ECG's (aka Holter tests, R-Tests, etc) performed in 2015 and to date in 2016 calendar year.*
- 2. If possible, please indicate how many were for ≤24-hour duration; 24-72 hour duration; ≥ 72 hour duration.*
- 3. Please also indicate what current waiting time is for fitting of device and reporting results.*

Please see the following information: These numbers do not include DNA appointments.

#### Holter information for 2015:

1299 - 24hr monitors  
416 - 48hr monitors  
3 - 72hr monitors  
335 - IP monitors

Total Holters put on in 2015 = 2053

240 - R tests in 2015

#### Holter information for 2016:

1307 - 24hr monitors  
394 - 48hr monitors  
3 - 72hr monitors  
2 - 5 day holters  
344 - IP monitors.

Total holters put on in 2016 = 2050

241- R tests in 2016

Current waiting list holters around 5 weeks, Rtests 6 weeks.